Friday 19th January 2024

Dear Parents and Carers,

We have had a very creative week in Mousehole School this week, with Grace
Murdoch a trained choreographer working with the children on dance
routines related to their current projects. Dinghy created a routine around
the frozen planet, Skiff created a coastline themed routine, Luggers moved
like rainforest creatures as part of their learning and Schooner had a
routine incorporating Crime and Punishment and the Chain gang. All of the
classes worked well on their team work to produce some fantastic routines
that had elements of choreography that they created themselves in amongst
the routines.

We have recovered from the excitement of the unexpected snow on
Thursday. The children had a lovely time trying to create snowmen and it was
lovely to see the joy of those who have never experienced snow beforel

The High 5's team had a couple of matches on Tuesday.They successfully
beat Sennen 7-0 and St Mary's 2-1. A fantastic result which has enabled
them to qualify for the finals after their previous successes. They have
demonstrated great feam work to achieve these results and Mr Ansell was
very impressed.

The girls football feam also played on Tuesday beating Trythall 1-0. This is
an excellent result for the girls and we wish them the best of luck for the
up and coming games this term.

Hope you have a lovely weekend!

Sarah Trow

HOUS€E POINTS:

ATTENDANCE:
97.5%

§ SENNEN: 168
¥ PRAA SANDS: 210




The children had a
fantastic time making
snowmen together on

Thursday.

Superb wins this week
in High 5’s and we are
through to the finals!!




Grace Murdoch this week.
This culminated in some
fantastic productions that
they shared with their
parents in Friday’s
assemblies. Well done we
are so proud of all of your
creativity, confidence and
achievements!




DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
Spring Term:

Jumping Mice weekly on Tuesdays 10.30-11.30am
Tues 6th Feb Youth Speaks Competition

Wed 7th Feb Parent Consultations 1pm-6pm

Friday 9th Feb Dinghy Parent/Grandparent Lunch
Fri 9th Feb Skiff Cake Stall 3.15pm

Half Term 12th-16th February

Mon 26th Feb-Thurs 29th Feb Schooner Camp
Mon 4th March St Piran Concert 7pm St Johns Hall
Tues 5th March St Piran Parade 10am

Thurs 7th March World Book Day

Wed 13th March Tempest Group Photos

Tues 19th-Wed 20th March Lugger Camp

Thurs 21st March Last day of clubs

Fri 22nd March Skiff Parent/Grandparent Lunch
Tues 26th March Songfest

Last Day of Term- Thurs 28th March

2023-2024 INSET Days:
Monday 19th February 2024
Wednesday 24th July 2024




